## IN THE COUNTY/CIRCUIT COURT OF THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR LEVY COUNTY, FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA Plaintiff

Case Number: \_\_\_\_\_

VS

Doc/File #:\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_\_ (Name) \_\_\_\_\_\_ (Address) \_\_\_\_\_\_ (Address)

Defendant

## SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT

The undersigned, Levy County Clerk of Court, acknowledges on this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_, receipt from \_\_\_\_\_\_ of \$ \_\_\_\_\_, comprised of \$ \_\_\_\_\_\_ the face amount of the judgment; interest waived pursuant to Levy County Board of County Commissioners Resolution Number 2024-5; and \$10.00 for recording.

Pursuant to section 55.141, Florida Statues, said sum is paid to satisfy the lien and to discharge that certain final judgment in favor of Levy County, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, by and through its Board of County Commissioners, whose address is P.O. Box 310, 310 School Street, Bronson, Florida 32621, against \_\_\_\_\_\_ recorded in OR Book \_\_\_\_\_, Page \_\_\_\_\_ of the public records of Levy County, Florida.

Upon the execution of this satisfaction, said judgment is satisfied and discharged.

**Executed** this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_\_,

DANNY J SHIPP CLERK OF COURT

, Deputy Clerk

cc: \_\_\_\_\_ Clerk of Court

\_\_\_\_\_ County Probation

M. Jann Underwood

\_\_\_\_\_ BoCC Office